10:30-11:00

11:00-11:20

11:20-11:35

11:35-12:10

12:10-12:45

12:45-13:00

13:00-13:15

13:15-13:45

13:45-14:15

14:15-15:00

15:00-15:25

15:25-15:50

15:50-16:00

16:00-16:50

16:50-17:30

17:30-17:40

17:40-18:30

18:30-19:10

19:10-19:45

Friday, September 5, 2025
The MET Hotel | Thessaloniki, Greece

Ilh-

HEL

ENERGLEBBJ.lM\

HAE E HELLENIC ASSOCIATION
for ENERGY ECONOMICS

A\ulm AN

Draft Agenda

Welcome Coffee

¢ Introduction & Welcome Remarks

¢ Keynote Address

¢ Accelerating Interconnectivity in Southeast Europe

* From Emissions to Assets: Carbon Management and CCS in Energy-Intensive Sectors
Coffee Break

¢ Keynote Address

¢ The Energy Cost Challenge: Safeguarding Industrial Competitiveness

* Renewables in the Crossroads —-Grid and Energy Storage Challenges

Luncheon

¢ Realizing the Vertical Gas Corridor: The role of Diversified LNG Sources

¢ Unlocking Clean Energy Growth in Emerging SE Europe

Coffee Break

¢ Energy Cooperation in the Southeast Europe & Eastern Mediterranean Region: A Turnpoint
for the EU’s Energy Security

Energy Ministers from SE Europe

¢ Building Resilience in SEE - New Discoveries, New Corridors, The IMEEC Vision

Coffee Break

* The U.S. perspective on energy developments in the region
US Ambassadors in SE Europe

* Powering Intelligence: How Al and Green Energy Are Shaping the Next Generation of
Data Centers

+ Decoding the Maritime Transition: Fuels, Data & the Future Fleet



